

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.694/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in RP 429/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VINOD ROY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHERIAN & KURIEN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
& intervention & intervention & impleading party)

WITH W.P(C)No.429/2001,SLP(C)No.4333-4342/2001,SLP(C)No.4446-4447/2001

Date : 15/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For the parties : Mr.TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

M/s MP Vinod,AK Jain,
Deepak Prakash,Advs.

Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr.CN Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mr.VJ Francis,Adv.

Mr.A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

The affidavits on behalf of State Government have been filed. Learned counsel for the contractors prays for four weeks' time to take instructions and file response thereto. Allowed as prayed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The proposed legal representatives in SLP(C) 4336/2001 are taken on record. Further, the petitioners are granted four weeks' time to serve the unserved respondent(s) in SLP(C) 4339/2001.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master