

n

SLP(C)No. 694 OF 2001
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA / X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.694/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in RP 429/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VINOD ROY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHERIAN & KURIEN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and intervention and intervention and impleading party with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.4333-4342/2001,

(with appln.(s) for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent
and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.4446-4447/2001(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C)No.429/2001

Date : 09/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For the parties(s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Pillai, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that except the respondent all others have been paid the principal as well as the interest amount and it is only the respondent, who has not been paid interest, though principal amount has been paid.

On the request of the counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned. To be posted in the 1st week of August, 2003.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master