

H
SLP(C)No. 694 OF 2001
ITEM No.4 & 43

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5 IN I.A.No.4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.694/2001

(From the judgment and order dated 9/11/2000 in RP 429/2000 in CCC 410/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VINOD ROY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHERIAN & KURIEN

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/directions of Order dated 21.11.2003 passed in IA.4)
(With Office Report)

WITH
C.P.(Civil) No.421/2004 IN SLP(C)694/2001

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TLV. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MP. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. CN. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 IN I.A.No.4 IN SLP(C)No.694/2001
No clarification is necessary. In this view, counsel seeks leave to withdraw the application.
It is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.
C.P.(Civil) No.421/2004 IN SLP(C)No.694/2001
Let copy of the petition be supplied to the counsel for the other side. Adjourned.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master